1	State of Arkansas
2	88th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2011 SR 36
4	
5	By: Senator Irvin
6	
7	SENATE RESOLUTION
8	COMMENDING MOUNTAIN VIEW HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETICS.
9	
10	
11	Subtitle
12	COMMENDING MOUNTAIN VIEW HIGH SCHOOL
13	ATHLETICS.
14	
15	
16	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE EIGHTY-EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE
17	STATE OF ARKANSAS:
18	
19	WHEREAS, Mountain View School District Athletic Director Brent Howard
20	has much to be excited about with several of the high school teams taking
21	state honors this year; and
22	
23	WHEREAS, the Mountain View High School Lady Yellowjacket Basketball
24	Team won the 3A state title in March 2011; had a record of 32-2 for the
25	season; and were conference champions, district champions, Lyon College
26	champions, and regional runners-up; and
27	
28	WHEREAS, the Mountain View High School Lady Yellowjacket Varsity Dance
29	Team also won the 3A state title in March 2011, while also maintaining at
30	least a cumulative 3.0 GPA; and
31	
32	WHEREAS, Mountain View High School wrestler and senior Sam Berry was
33	the State Champion for the 171 pound weight division; was a 4-year wrestler;
34	was 16-2 this year; and was 5-0 in the state tournament,
35	
36	NOW THEREFORE,



.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE EIGHTY-EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: THAT the Senate commends Brent Howard and the Mountain View High School Lady Yellowjacket Basketball Team, the Varsity Dance Team, and wrestler Sam Berry for their hard work and success this year. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT upon adoption of this resolution, an appropriate copy shall be provided to the Mountain View School District Athletic Director Brent Howard by the Secretary of the Senate.